RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 379

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 28% of the Papago Council has set the sum of \$4.00 per DIEM for such times as the Associate Judges' services are required, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 371 of the Papago Council in setting up uniform rates for the officers and members of the Papago Council, its Boards, and Committees makes no mention of the Judges of the Papago Tribal Court, and

WHEREAS, It is belief of the Council that the per diem rate of Associate Judges be raised to more nearly conform to the present rate paid officers and members of the Papago Council, its Boards and Committees,

THEREFORE, Be it Resolved by the Papago Council that the Associate Judges be paid the sum of \$7.00 per diem, payable from PT-8, Court Funds.

The foregoing resolution was on September 17, 1948, duly enacted by a vote of 13 for and 0 against, by the Papago Council, pursuant to authority vested in it by Sec. 3 (a) and (b), of Article V, of the Constitution of the Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934, (48 Stat. 984). Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of Papago Agency, and is subject to the rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pusuant to Section 6, Article V, of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

BY: 2/S/ Thomas A. Segundo
Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

ATTEST:

/S/ Ida N. Wilson
Ida N. Wilson, Secretary & Treasurer

APPROVED: September 23, 1948

/S/ Burton A. Ladd
Burton A. Ladd, Superintendment